Form **PTO-1595** (Rev 03-11) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2012)

04/20/2011



US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

	23556 r S ONLY
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
5 5. 5. ,	Name: Jain (Americas) Inc.
NuCedar Mills, Inc	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) March 31, 2011	Street Address: 1819 Walcutt Road, Suite I
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment	City Columbus  State: Ohio  Country. US  Zip 43228
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A Patent Application No.(s)  11/750,457; 12/703,222; 12/778,211; 61/326,720  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  7,482,038; 7,597,036; 7,776,399; 7,748,190; 7,887,902  tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 9
Name: Josef Keglewitsch, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$ 360.00
Internal Address Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn Co , L.P A.	
Street Address: 250 West Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43215-2538</u>	
Phone Number: (614) 462-2279  Fax Number _(614) 222-3450  Email Address: _lkeglewitsch@szd.com _/	Deposit Account Number <u>503259</u> มา/5045 01 Fu:8021 มหนัง มีห Authorized User Name <u>Barbara Bacon</u>
A / /	
9. Signature:    Signature	April 14, 2011  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A 22313-1450

REEL: 026209 FRAME: 0547

# Delaware

PAGE :

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NUCEDAR MILLS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JAIN (AMERICAS) INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JAIN (AMERICAS) INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 4:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4962928 8100M

110366280

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8665818

DATE: 04-01-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:56 PM 03/31/2011 FILED 04:56 PM 03/31/2011 SRV 110366280 - 4082381 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Jain (Americas) Inc.
, a Ohiocorporation,
and NuCedar Mills, Inc.
a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Jain (Americas) Inc.
, a Ohiocorporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.  FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on March 31, 2011
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1819 Walcut Road, Suite 1,
Columbus, OH 43228 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving
corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 1819 Walcut Road, Suite 1, Columbus, OH 43228

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said su signed by an authorized officer, the		has caused this certif ny of March	ficate to be ,A.D.
2011	Ву:	rized Officer	
	Name: Murali Rama		
	Title: Executive V	ice President	

## \*201109100064\*

DATE<sup>-</sup> 04/01/2011 DOCUMENT ID 201109100064

DESCRIPTION MERGER/FOREIGN (FMR) FILING 125 00 300 00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill Please do not remit payment

SCHOTTENSTEIN, ZOX & DUNN CO., LPA 250 WEST STREET ATTN: HEIDI BOWMAN COLUMBUS, OH 43215-2538

### STATE OF OHIO

### CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1023077

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

JAIN (AMERICAS) INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/FOREIGN

Document No(s):

201109100064



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of March, A.D.

2011.

Ohio Secretary of State



Form 561 Prescribed by the Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3810
Tol Free: (877) SISS-FILE (187-3453)
where social state outside the secretary states of the secretary states of the secretary states of the

Espedia 745 form: (aslect ona)
Mai form to one of the following:

Espedia PO Soc 1300
Columbus, CH 42216
Requirer an additional five of \$100...

John Espedia PO Bea 1229
Columbus, CH 42218

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Filing Fee \$125 (154-MER)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan associations, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and/or limited liability partnerships, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts

A.	SURVIVING ENTITY Name of the entity surviving the merger  Jain	(Americas) Inc.	
В.	Name Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the	e surviving entity has been changed to the following	
	(Complete only if name of surviving entity is changing thro	•	
C.	The surviving entity is a (Please check the appropriate	e box and fill in the appropriate blanks)	
Ø	Domestic (Ohlo) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	1023077	
	Domestic (Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation, charter number		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Corporation incorporated un and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio unde		
	Foreign (Non-Ohlo) For-Profit Corporation incorporated un and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohlo		23!! CC  E
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws and licensed to transact butness in the state of Ohio under		(A)
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofit Corporation under the laws and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio		
	Domestic (Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company, with	n registration number	2
	Domestic (Ohlo) Nonprofit Limited Liability Company, with	n registration number	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company or registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registr		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) For-Profit Limited Liability Company of and NOT registered to do by smars in the state of Ohio		

Form 551 Page 1 of 12 Last Revised: 12/01/2008

	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprot and registered to do busines				n of	
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Nonprofi and NOT registered to do bi			the laws of the jurisdiction	n of	
	Partnership, registration num	nber, if any.				
	Partnership NOT registered with the state of Ohlo					
	Domestic (Ohio) Limited Par	tnership, with regl	stration number			
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited and registered to do busines					
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited and NOT registered to do but			Jurisdiction of		
	Domestic (Ohlo) Limited Lia	bility Partnership,	with the registration numb	er		
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited and registered to do busines					
Ð	Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited and NOT registered to do busin			vs of the jurisdiction of	<del></del> _	
t	CONSTITUENT ENTITY Provide the name, charter/liv of formation, for each entity all merging entitles, please	merging out of ex	stence. (If this is insuffic	ient space to reflect		
	Name	Charter, Licelor Registration	nse, Registration , on Number	Junsdiction of Formation	Type of Entity	
	NuCedar Mills, Inc.	4082381		DE	Corporation	
11.	MERGER AGREEMENT Of		or enlity from whom/which	ekoibie persons may obli	ain a copy of the	
	merger agreement upon wri					
	Murali Ramanathar	1	1819 Walcut F	Rd., Suite 1		
	Columbus		Malling Address OH	43228		
	Chy		State	7in Code		

Form 531 Page 2 of 12 Last Revised 12/01/2008

IV.	This merger is to be effective on the date of the filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing will be the effective date of the merger).
ν.	MERGER AUTHORIZED  Each constituent entity has complied with all of the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so
VI.	STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities fisted berein shall merge into the tisted surviving entity.
VII.	STATUTORY AGENT If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, OR if the surviving entity is a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership entity updating its agent information, provide the name and address of statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.
	Name Mailing Address
	Ohlo
	City State Zip Code
Vitt	ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT  If the new entity is a domestic corporation, domestic limited liability company, partnership or domestic limited partnership, then the agent must accept appointment.  The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent upon whom service of process against any constituent entity or the surviving entity may be served, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent.
	Signature of Agent Date
	[] If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, the agent must check this box to confirm that he or she is an Ohio resident
IX	AMENDMENTS In the case of a merger into a domestic corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership, any amendments to the articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger.
	☐ Amendments are attached ☑ No Amendments
x	REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE If a domestic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving or new entity resulting from the merger is not a domestic or foreign corporation that is to be licensed to transact business in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 and division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic corporation, and by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

Form 551 Page 3 of 32 Last Revised 12/01/2008

savir and l	QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY  The surviving foreign entity desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited flability company, partnership, limited partnership, or limited liability partnership, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio.			
Name	•	Mailing Address		
		Ohio		
City	☐ If the apent is an included value of B.O. Dow	State	Zip Code	
	<ul> <li>If the agent is an individual using a P.O. Box, agent is an Ohio resident.</li> </ul>	CHECK THE DEX 10 CO	ountur tust tus	
partn statu Secri as re	surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, s nership, or limited liability partnership ("surviving enti- itory agent listed above as long as authority of the al- etary of State of Ohlo if the agent cannot be found, equired by Ohlo law, the surviving entity's license or	ity") irrevocably conse gent continues, and (a If the surviving entity registration to do busi	ints to (1) service of process on the 2) to service of process upon the fails to designate another agent.	
	qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete or	иу и аррисаріе)		
i. Fore	ilgn Qualifying Corporation (Section 1703.04) e qualifying entity is a foreign corporation, the follow	ing information must !	be completed.)	
(a)	Name of the corporation in its jurisdiction of form	ation		
	N			
(b)	If the corporate name is not available, the trade	name under which it v	will do business in Ohio	
(c)	Location and complete address of its principal of	fice		
	Mailing Address		<del></del>	
	City	State	Žip Code	
(d)	Name of the county in which its principal office in	i Ohlo, if any, is to be	located	
(e)	A brief summary of the cororate purpose to be ex	vercised within Ohlo		
		•	-1.	

Form 551

Page 4 of 12

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

Name of the Foreign nationally/federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association
Any trade name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business in Ohio
Location of the corporation's main office (Non-Ohio)
Mailing Address
City State Zup Code
Principal office location in Ohio
Mailing Address Ohlo
City State Zip Code
(If there will not be an office in Ohio, please state "None" on the form)  The corporation will exercise the following purpose(s) in Ohio
n Qualifying Limited Liability Company (Section 1705.54)  pualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following information must be completed.)  Name of the For-Profit or Nonprofit limited liability company in its jurisdiction of formation
Name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio (if different from its jurisdiction of formation)
The Ilmited liability company was formed on
The limited liability company was formed on  Date  Under the laws of the jurisdiction of

Form 551

PATENT REEL: 026209 FRAME: 0556

Last Revised 12/01/2008

	Mailing Address				
	City	State	<del></del> -	Zip Code	
rei Ihe	gn Qualifying Limited Partnership under se qualifying entity is a foreign limited partnershi	ction 1782.49 o, the following informat	ion must be compl	eled )	
)	Name of the limited partnership				
)	The limited partnership was formed on		···		
			Date		
	Under the laws of the jurisdiction of		Jurisdiction		
:)	Address of the office of the limited partnersh	lp in its jurisdiction of fo	ormation		
	·	•			
	Mailing Address				
	City	<del></del>	State	Zip Code	
(d)	Address of the limited partnership's principal office				
}	Address of the limited partnership's principe	office			
•	Address of the limited partnership's principal	office	<del></del>	····	
•		office	State	Zp Code	
	Mailing Address			•	
	Mailing Address  City  The names and business or residence address			•	
	Mailing Address  City  The names and business or residence address.	esses of the general pa		•	
)	Mailing Address  City  The names and business or residence address follows:	esses of the general pa Maling Address		•	

(Please attach additional separate sheet(s) listing other general partners and their addresses as needed)

Form 531

Page 6 of 12

last Revised 12/01/2008

	The address of the office where a list of limited partners and their respective cap	the names and busines ital contributions is to b	s or residence address e maintained	es of the
	Mailing Address			
	City		State	Zip Code
The I	limited partnership hereby certifies that it sha nio is canceled or withdrawn	all maintain such record	is until the registration o	of the limited partnership
Fore: llabili	elgn Qualifying Limited Liability Partnersi ity partnership, the following information mu	hip (Section 1776.86) ( st be completed.)	if the qualifying entity is	a foreign limited
(a)	Name of the partnership			
	Name must include one of the folling phreses of partnership," "RLL.P.," "LL.P. ""RLLP." or "L	or abbreviations: "registere	d limited Bability partnership	o," "Amilied liability
	The parinceship was formed under the t-			
(b)	The partnership was formed under the k	ws of the jurisdiction of		
•	Address of the partnership's chief execu			-
•				
•	Address of the partnership's chief execu		Zip Code	
(b)	Address of the partnership's chief execu	tive office	Zip Code	Ohio, If one exists
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief execu	tive office	Zip Code	Ohio, if one exists
(c)	Address of the partnership's chief executive office is not in Chief	tive office	Zip Code	Ohio, if one exists

Form 551

Page 7 of 12

Last Revised: 12/01/2008

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below

	Exact name of entity
у:	
• -	
s:	Signature EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT Title 3 3111
<b>e:</b> _	3 31/11
_	NuCedar Mills, Inc.
y: _	Exact name of entity
s:	Signature  Secretary Treasurair
e: _	3(31)11
	Exact name of entity
	Signature
s: -	Title
	inte
Ē	Exact name of entity
y;_	Signature
: ::	
7	lile
	exact name of entity
	ignature
*: T	Tile
	NIO CONTRACTOR CONTRAC

An authorized representative of each constituent corporation, partnership, or entity must sign the merger certificate (ORC 1701.81(A), 1702.43 (A), 1705.38(A), 1776.70(A), 1782.433(A)).

Farm 551

Page 8 of 12

Last Revised 12/01/2008